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SETTING UP OF LASER PLANETARIUMS
Gandhi Shri Feroze Varun

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is taking any steps to set up laser planetariums across the country, in order to popularise science and technology amongst the masses;

(b) If so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(c) the funds released by the Government for the same during each of the last three years and the current year?

Answer

MINISTER OF HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION AND MINISTRY OF CULTURE (KUMARI SELJA)

(a): There is no proposal for setting up of Laser Planetariums in the country under consideration of the Government, at this stage.

(b) and (c): Does not arise.
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